
 

Winter 2015 Quarter 
Maryland Planning Directors’ Roundtable 

Tuesday December 8 – 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Delaplaine Visual Arts Education Center, 40 S Carroll St – Frederick  

Agenda 
Welcome 

Stuart Sirota – Assistant Secretary for Planning Services 

Honorable Randy McClement – Mayor, City of Frederick 

State Planning Updates 
David R. Craig –Secretary of Planning 

The MDOT Strategic Goods Movement Plan  
Bradley Smith, AICP – Director - Office of Freight and Multimodalism, Maryland 
Department of Transportation 

The Benefits of Walkable/Bikeable Communities 
Panel discussion moderated by Stuart Sirota – Planning’s Assistant Secretary  

Kristi Pier, MHS, MCHES – Director, Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Control, 
Maryland Department of Mental Health and Hygiene 

Kristen Mitchell– Manager, Infrastructure and Development, Maryland Department of 
Planning 

Joe Adkins, AICP –Deputy Director of Planning, City of Frederick 

Richard Griffin – Director of Economic Development, City of Frederick 

Planning Director Updates 
Stuart Sirota   

Planning directors’ opportunity to share news, events and resources with the attendees 

Roundtable ends at 12:00 p.m. 

City of Frederick Walking Tour following the roundtable meeting 
Richard Griffin – Director of Economic Development, City of Frederick 

Contact information for speakers 
Bradley Smith ............. (410) 865-1097 ........ bsmith9@mdot.state.md.us 

Kristi Pier ..................... (410) 767-6722 ........ kristi.pier@maryland.gov 

Kristen Mitchell.......... (301) 952-3595 ........ kristen.mitchell@maryland.gov 

Joe Adkins ..................... (301) 600-1499 ........ jadkins@cityoffrederick.com 

Richard Griffin ............ (301) 600-6361  ....... rgriffin@cityoffrederick.com 

Stu Sirota ...................... (410) 767-0901 ........ stuart.sirota@maryland.gov 
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